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The following individuals requested dial‐in instructions to hear the CHAP teleconference

Name E-mail Organization Phone
1 Emily K. Ruger Emily.Ruger@international.gc.ca Embassy of Canada (202) 448-6463     
2 Pete Kasperowicz                   pkasperowicz@sidley.com Sidley Austin LLP 202-736-8557 
3 Abby Jacobs, Ph.D. abigail.jacobs@fda.hhs.gov   FDA 301-796-0174 
4 Quin Dodd QDodd@mintz.com Mintz-Levin 301-642-8328
5 Sarah Janssen, MD, PhD, MPH sjanssen@nrdc.org Natural Resources Defense Council (415) 875-6100
6 Ron Brown Ronald.Brown@fda.hhs.gov FDA
7 Dean Finney DFinney@chartertn.net Ferro
8 Nancy Buermeyer nbuermeyer@breastcancerfund.org Breast Cancer Fund 415-346-8223 x 16
9 Barbara Chaves Barbara@brokerpower.com Broker Power, Inc. (703) 257-1015 

10 Angela Rollins angela.rollins@exxonmobil.com ExxonMobil
11 Kevin M. Kransler, Ph.D kevin.kransler@exxonmobil.com ExxonMobil Biomedical Sciences, Inc 908-730-1065
12 Steve Risotto steve_risotto@americanchemistry.com ACC (202) 249-6727 
13 Ann Claassen Ann.Claassen@lw.com LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 202-637-2229
14 Matthew Conway CHMM, CSP mattc@ping.com PING 602.687.5258
15 Ammie Bachman ammie.n.bachman@exxonmobil.com EMBSI 908-730-2082
16 James Deyo DVM, PhD, DABT deyo@eastman.com Eastman 423-229-5208
17 Ray Piccione RPiccione@ansecogroup.com Anseco 716.635.1180 ext 302
18 Stephen Romeo stephen.romeo@msrlabs.com MSR Laboratories (781) 297-2030
19 Ed ed@lindberggrp.com
20 Heather Alger halger@pewtrusts.org The Pew Charitable Trusts 202.540.6518
21 Mary Ellen Mortensen, MD, MS zeo4@cdc.gov CDC 770-488-7938 
22 Peter Gimlin Gimlin.Peter@epa.gov EPA 202-566-515
23 Mary Korpan mary.korpan@hc-sc.gc.ca Health Canada, CPSB (613) 952-6629
24 Angela Richardson angela.richardson@hc-sc.gc.ca Health Canada, CPSB 905-572-4072
25 Diana Zuckerman, PhD, pb@center4research.org National Research Center for Women & Families (202) 223-4000
26 Dr. Mark S. Holt markholt@eastman.com Eastman (704) 947 8298
27 Adam Maarec AMaarec@McIntyreLF.com McIntyre & Lemon, PLLC (202) 659 - 3900



28 Erica M. Zilioli ezilioli@bdlaw.com                                Beveridge & Diamond, PC 202)789-6078 
29 Antonia Calafat aic7@cdc.gov CDC
30 Paul Kamenar pdkamenar@aol.com
31 Ann Vinup, LDA avinup@netzero.com LDA
32 Jim Heagney jheagney@kandmassociates.com K&M Associates L.P. 401-784-2384
33 Kathryn Murray St. John Kathryn_St. John@americanchemistry.com American Chemistry Council (202) 249-6513 
34 Gordon Barrett  gordon.barrett@hc-sc.gc.ca Health Canada (613) 960-1354  
35 Kim Kaminsky Kimberly.Kaminsky@wal-mart.com Walmart 479.204.6836  
36 Sean Oberle seanoberle@productsafetyletter.com PSL (301) 229-1027 
37 Ioana Rusu Rusu, Ioana [IRusu@consumer.org] Consumers Union (202) 462-6262
38 Warren, Andrew Warren, Andrew [Andrew.Warren@churchdwight.com] (609) 497-7161
39 Beth Blackston eblackston@atg.state.il.us Office of the Illinois Attorney General 217.782.4436 
40 Sloan d'Autremont, MD D'Autremont, Sloan W [Sloan.D'Autremont@hcmed.org]
41 Janet Nudelman 
42 Sheela Sathyanarayana sheela.sathyanarayana@seattlechildrens.orgSeattle Children's Hospital 206-884-1037
43 Rainer Otter BASF, Germany
44 Silke Germer BASF, Germany
45 Allison Tracy Allison Tracy [atracy@edf.org] Environmental Defense Fund (202) 572-3272
46 Melissa Coffin, M.A. Melissa_Coffin@uml.edu Lowell Center for Sustainable Production (978) 934-2997
47 Lois Joellenbeck, Dr.P.H. ljoellen@nas.edu IOM/NAS 202-334-1715
48 Nathan Graber, MD, MPH ngraber1@health.nyc.gov New York City Department of Health and Mental Hygi 212.442.6942
49 Susan Y. Euling, Ph.D. Euling.Susan@epamail.epa.gov EPA/NCEA 703-347-8575
50 Gail Grafton gail.grafton@ch2m.com CH2M HIL 415-234-6130 
51 Sarah Asplin Andriani, Kelly A. [KAndriani@mofo.com] Morrison & Foerster LLP 415.268.7248 
52 Brent Cleaveland brcleave@aol.com; bcleaveland@FJATA.org FJATA 401-667-0520
53 Olga V. Naidenko, PhD olga@ewg.org Environmental Working Group 202-939-9157
54 Larry Pearl Pearl, Larry [Larry.Pearl@informa.com] Pesticide & Chemical Policy : (703) 527-1680 X 150
55 Maria Hegstad mailto: mhegstad@iwpnews.com Managing Editor, Risk Policy Report 703-416-8541
56 Jewell Edwards BNA
57 Pete Caspair Ashley-Austin 202-736-8557


